505490498 05/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5537302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUTREX INC.	05/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUTREX SPOTCHECK, INC.	
Street Address:	130 WESTERN MARYLAND PARKWAY	
City:	HAGERSTOWN	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21740	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6336044
Patent Number:	7445600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-783-6040

Email: svasseghi@rfem.com, PTO-PAT-Email@rothwellfigg.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1548-170	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEO M. LOUGHLIN (REG. 42811)	
SIGNATURE:	/Leo M. Loughlin/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1548_170_transfer_pat_asgn#page1.tif source=1548_170_transfer_pat_asgn#page2.tif source=1548_170_transfer_pat_asgn#page3.tif

PATENT 505490498 REEL: 049264 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUTREX INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 130 Western Maryland Parkway, Hagerstown, Maryland, 21740 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed on EXHIBIT A of this document (collectively the "Patents"), and any invention(s) claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, FUTREX SPOTCHECK, INC., a Maryland Corporation with an address of 130 Western Maryland Parkway, Hagerstown, Maryland, 21740 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to own ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the invention(s) claimed therein, any other patent application(s) directed to the invention(s), and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application(s), and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby grants to ASSIGNEE the right to recover damages and all other relief for all infringements of the Patents that have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same, for ASSIGNEE'S own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances;
- 3. ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment;
- 4. ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR and its officers, employees, and agents respecting the Patents and invention(s) and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents and invention(s) in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 049264 FRAME: 0776

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:		
FUTREX INC.	FUTREX SPOTCHECK, INC.		
By Bub/40	By		
Date: 05/20/19	Date: 05/20/19		
this Assignment.			

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	Application No.	Patent No.	lssue Date
RELIABLE BODY FAT MEASUREMENT IN SELF-SERVICE HEALTH PARAMETER MEASURING SYSTEM	09/393,817	6,336,044	January 1, 2002
MULTI-FUNCTION, SELF-SERVICE HEALTH KIOSK	11/067,723	7,445,600	November 4, 2008

PATENT REEL: 049264 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 05/23/2019